IARARARARN

Skagit County Auditor
1/49/2007 Page 1 of

4 1:37PM

After Recording Return To: ~" |

FHHLC-Post Closing Ha:l.l Room

1555 W. Walnut Hill Ln, #200 MC 6712
Irving, TX 75038 ’

Loan Number: 0057154700

(Space above this Line for Recording Data

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT pINS 20~ s

(Prowdmg for Adjustable Rate)
ABEOMMODATLON RECORDING ONLY

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agréement )}, made this 9th day of JANUARY ,

2007 , between
CHARLES ERNEST WAGONER JR. & LORI A. WAGONER_._...-_Husband & Wife

e ok (“Borrower”} and
FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION 4 T (“Lender™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Secunty Deed (“The Security Instrument”), dated
3/24/2006 and recorded in 200603310122

of the Land / Official Records of Skagit County, and (2) the Note bearing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real: and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at o
1915 LINDSAY LOOP, MOUNT VERNON, Washington 982 74

{Property Address)

The real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 4%, "MADDOX CREEK PUD PHASE 1," ACCORDING TO THE PLAT A
THEREQF RECORDED IN VOLUME 16 OF PLATS, PAGES 121 'I'HROUGH 133,
INCLUSIVE, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. '

5

Initials a o |

Treasury ARM Mod 0306 Page 1 of 4 FHED2IR




In ._consideration of the mutual promises amd agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

As of 1/18/2007 |, the amount payable under the Note and the Security

. Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. § 369,891.00 . Borrower

hereby renews and extends such indebtedness and promises to pay jointly and severally to the

-order of the Lender the sum of U.S. $ 369,891.00 (the “Principal Balance™),
:eonsis_ting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

-STAT_ED-IN_TEREST RATE. From 1/18/2007 , the term “Stated Interest

Rate™ shall 'mean the lesser of (a) the Maximum Rate or (b) 6.500 % per annum,

Initials @L«/ |

0057154700

Treasury ARM Mod 0306 Page 2 of 4 ’M“LWO

calculated‘on ‘a daily basis. Until all principal and interest and other amounts are paid under the
Note, the Stated Interest Rate will change in accordance with Paragraph 3 of this Agreement.

INTEREST RAT E AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES.
(a) Change Datés:- The Interest Rate miay change on the first day of FEBRUARY ,
2012 and on that day every twelve (12) months thereafter. Each date on which the
Interest Rate could change is called a “Change Date”.

(b) The Index. Begmnmg with the first Change Date, the Interest Rate will be based on a
weekly average-yield on. United States Treasury Securities adjusted to constant maturity
of one (1) year, as made available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent
Index figure available 45 days before each Change date is called the “Current Index”.
If the Index is no longer available, Lender will choose a new index which is based upon
comparable information. - The Lender will give Borrower notice of its choice.

(c) Calculation of Chan':ges. :On each Change Date, Lender will calculate the new Interest
Rate by adding TWO AND THREE-QUARTERS percentage points ( 2.750 %)
to the Current Index. This*sum (rounded to the nearest one-eighth of one percent) will
be the new Interest Rate until the next Change Date, subject to any limits and Paragraph
2(D) below. Lender will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would
be sufficient to repay the unpaid- pr1nc1pal under the Note at the Change Date in full by

2/01/2037 , which-is the. Maturity Date of this Note. The result of this
calculation will be the new amount of Borrower’s monthly payment.

(d) Limits on Interest Rate Changes. The Interest Rate will never be increased or
decreased on initial Change Date by more than . FIVE Percentage
points ( 5.000 %) from the rate of.interest Borrower has been paying. The
Interest Rate on all subsequent Change Dates will never be increased or decreased by
more than TWO & 00/100 Percentage points ( 2.00 %) from
the rate of interest Borrower has been paying for the preceding twelve (12) months.
The Interest Rate will never be greater than  11.500 . %.-

{e) Effective Date of Changes. The new Interest Rate w111 become effective on each
Change Date. Borrower will pay the amount of the monthly payment beginning on the
first monthly payment date after the Change Date until - the amount of the monthly
payment changes again or until Borrower has fully repaid the Note

H) Notice of Changes. Lender will mail or deliver to Borrower a: notlce contammg the
new Interest Rate and the amount of the monthly payment. The Tiotice’ will include
information required by law to be given to Borrower. Any notice to Borrower may be
sent or delivered to the address set forth above, or to such address as’ Borrower may
designate to Lender in writing.

i

Skagit County Auditor
1/19/2007 Page 2 of 4 1:37PM

)




4. PAYMENTS. Payments under the Note shall be due and payable in accordance with the
followintg schedule:

-.(a) The Borrower will pay the amounts due under the Note by making consecutive monthly

payments on the first day of each month, beginning 3/01/2007 . The first
monthly payments will be in the amount of $ 2,337.97

. (“Beginning Monthly payment”). Beginning with Initial Change date (3a) and each
.. .subsequent change date, Lender will use the balance due under the Note and the interest
* rate applicable to the Note at the time to calculate Borrower’s adjusted payment amount.
~. The borrower will make such payments at
" .PO-BOX 809, MEMPHIS, TN 38101 or at such other place as
" -Lender may tequire.

(by~~ If required by Lender, Borrower will pay one-twelfth (1/12") of Borrower’s annual
taxes.and insurance on the Subject Real Property (“Escrow Requirement”) as part of
Borrower's ‘monthly payment. Lender will apply Borrower's payment first to the
Escrow Reqmrement second to interest, third to late charges and Lender’s costs and
expenses and then to principal.

(c) If Lender, receives a payment amount that is not sufficient to pay all interest which has
been earned by Lender since Borrower’s last payment, Lender may advance an amount
equal to the interest earned but unpaid after application of Borrower’s payment. The
amount advanced by-Leénder will be added to the principal of the Note and Borrower
will pay interest on the amount advanced,

{d) Borrower may prepay-all or-any part of the principal of the Note at any time without
penalty. Any prepayment of principal may result in this Note having an earlier
maturity date than shown in Subparagraph 3(c) above, but will not affect Borrower’s
monthty payment obhgatlon

5. If all or any part of the Property or any mterest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without
the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate paymnent in
full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Lender exercises this option, the

Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not

less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must

pay all sumns secured by this Security Instrument. . If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior

1o the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedles permitted by this Security

Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower

6. The Borrower also will comply with all ather covenants,'-ag’réements,_ and requirements of the

Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s’ covenants and agreements to

make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all

other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Securlty Instrument

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a: sausfacnon or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Sccurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided
in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower
and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and prowsmns thereof as
amended by this Agreement. -

2 o
ol A WA
0057154700
Treasury ARM Mod 0306 Page 3 of 4

Skagtt County Audttor A
1192007 Page 3 of 4 1:37PM




" OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
FIRST .HO_RIZ_QN HOME LOAN CORPORATION

€ CHARLEY ERNEST WAGONER JR.

‘lb \L @LUL“/WU

Bérrower LORI A. WAGO R

By: Q@c\\n\mb%\\\c N\w{ﬁé\

Its: \J)E\ Borrower

Borrower

State of WASHINGTON .~
County of SKAGIT

Before me, a Notary Publlc on this day personally appeared
CHARLES ERNEST WAGONER JR. ) I:ORI A. WAGONER

known to me (or proved to me on the oath-of -~ -~ , through

{description of identity card or other document) 1 be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledgement to me that he/she/they executed the
same for the purposes and consideration therein .expr'éssed.

Given under m¥\{m{¥w""#}:éﬂgf this office this L ™ day of
& Y‘_. TPy 7, -
$ é':,&.‘\ssltm %"’» :,g T
e § 7 woup, Bt 2
%d::.%::m 5 ] Corporate Acknowled t
e x W cen
AN 8B (?*:s orp owle geme

"#’4‘,’ 0;' ----------- ‘Q\\\\\\ s
State of Yy "m‘:ﬁ&m“ - m‘\'gmﬂ P
County of @ﬁﬁ__ i 29 ,%
1
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day appeared 2 ‘W‘ /" { {M}M jM”
of FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION R . subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that 5,/76 ©  executed the same for the
purposes and consideration therein expressed as the act and deed of said corporauon and in the capacnty therein

stated.

Given under my hand and seal of this office this _/ 5ty dayof Jadletsy 200//'
(Seal) 5 T T ACHAL D. KAPOOR Notary Public o
] Notary Publio
: state of Washington
wu Tommission Expires \
emhig ADRS 4

W

Treasory ARM Mod 0206 Page 4 of < Skagit County Auditor -
1/19/2007 Page 4 of 4 1:37PM




